\ HOBART, CATALOG OF

REPLACEMENT PARTS

6801 MEAT SAW

ML-104948

A product of HOBART CORPORATION 701 S. RIDGE AVENUE TROY, OHIO 45374-0001
FORM 34464 (Feb. 2001)




6801 MEAT SAW REPLACEMENT PARTS

8-9-10

5-6

1-2-3

40

FRAME AND COVER

© HOBART CORPORATION, 2001 -2-



REPLACEMENT PARTS 6801 MEAT SAW

FRAME AND COVER

ILLUS. PART
PL-55076  NO. NAME OF PART AMT.
1 00-291653 Lower Guide SUPPOIt & PiN ASSY .......uiiiiiiiieiie ettt ettt 1
2 SC-041-31 Cap Screw %/s=16 X 1 1/a HEX H ..ooiiiii e e 2
3 WS-018-40 WWASKHIET ...ttt ettt 2
4 00-290758-00001 ROd - ANChOr (Left TABIE) ..t enees 1
5 SC-041-31 Cap Screw 3/s=16 X 1 1/a HEX H ..ooiiiiiie e e 2
6 WS-018-40 WWASKHIET ...ttt ettt 2
7 00-290751 SUPPOIt = LEft TADIE ...ttt ettt et 2
8 Q0-290752 Table LOCK & PIN ASSY. ...coiiiiiei ettt 1
9 SC-041-31 Cap Screw 3/s=16 X 1 1/a HEX HA ..ooiiiiii e 2
10 WS-018-40 WWASKHIET ...ttt ettt et 2
11 SC-093-07 Mach. Screw 10-32 X /2 Pan H. ....ooooiiiiiii e 3
12 WL-006-07 Lockwasher #10 MEIUM .......oociiiiii e e 3
13 00-291555 Guard - Column
14 00-291556 GUArd - REMOVADIE ..ottt et 1
15 NS-046-33 ACOIN NUL B-32 HEX ettt ettt e et e e abe e e e s e e e e sbe e e enneeeanneeas 4
16 Q0-437676 Hinge - Bottom (W/SHOrt PiN) ..ot 1
17 00-873735 Upper Baffle Assy. (Incls. ltems 16 thru 20 & 30 thru 33) ......eeiiiiiiiiii e 1
18 WS-028-03 WWASKHIET ...ttt 4
19 SC-021-08 Mach. Screw 6-32 x %/s Rd. HA. (SST) ..uiiiiiiii e 4
20 SC-021-08 Mach. Screw 6-32 x %/s Rd. HA. (SST) ..ueiiiiiieii e 4
21 WS-028-03 WWASKHIET ...ttt ettt et 4
22 00-437378-00002 Hinge - Lift Off (W/O PN ..ottt e 2
23 NS-046-33 ACOIN NUL B-32 HEX .ttt ettt sttt n s 4
24 00-479153 Upper Cover Assy. (Incls. Ifems 22 thru 29) ........coceiiiiieiiiieieeeie e 1
25 NS-046-33 ACOIN NULE B-32 HEX .ttt ettt st 2
26 Q0-291502 (01 T =1 (ol o TSNS UUSRRSRUPURN 1
27 WS-028-03 WWASKNIET ...ttt et sttt 2
28 SC-021-07 Mach. Screw 6-32 x /4 Rd. Hd. SIOtEd ........cooiiiiiiiiiiieice e 2
29 SC-021-07 Mach. Screw 6-32 x /4 Rd. Hd. SIOtEd ........oooiiiiiiiiiiiiieeee e 2
30 WS-028-03 WWASKNIET ...ttt ettt 2
31 0-437608 ClIP = RELAINET ..ttt a e b et et 1
32 NS-046-33 ACOIN NUL B-32 HEX .ttt ettt 2
33 00-437378-00003 Hinge - Lift Off (BOHOM W/PIN) ...coiiiiiiiiieee et 1
34 SC-041-50 Cap Screw /420 X /o HEX HA. .eoiiiii e 4
35 WS-003-47 L AT = T T PRSPPI 4
36 00-290860 ANCROT = LOWET COVET ..ttt ettt ettt et e e ae e et e et e et e e beeenseesaeeenneenneaan 1
37 SC-041-05 Cap Screw /a=20 X 5/s HEX HO. ...oiiiiii e 1
38 WS-003-47 WWASKNIET ...ttt ettt 1
39 0-436908 F o] o R o | o PP 2
40 00-478121 Lower Cover W/Molded Handle (Incls. ltems 36, 37 & 38) .....cceeceeririinierieieneseseeie e 1
41 00-435792 Foot (2" to 4 “ Adjustable Height) ........eeoo s 4



http://www.partstown.com/hobart/hob00-290758-00001?pt-manual=HOB-6801_pm.pdf
http://www.partstown.com/hobart/hob00-437378-00002?pt-manual=HOB-6801_pm.pdf
http://www.partstown.com/hobart/hob00-437378-00003?pt-manual=HOB-6801_pm.pdf
http://www.partstown.com/hobart/hob00-291653?pt-manual=HOB-6801_pm.pdf
http://www.partstown.com/hobart/hobsc-041-31?pt-manual=HOB-6801_pm.pdf
http://www.partstown.com/hobart/hobws-018-40?pt-manual=HOB-6801_pm.pdf
http://www.partstown.com/hobart/hobsc-041-31?pt-manual=HOB-6801_pm.pdf
http://www.partstown.com/hobart/hobws-018-40?pt-manual=HOB-6801_pm.pdf
http://www.partstown.com/hobart/hob00-290751?pt-manual=HOB-6801_pm.pdf
http://www.partstown.com/hobart/hob00-290752?pt-manual=HOB-6801_pm.pdf
http://www.partstown.com/hobart/hobsc-041-31?pt-manual=HOB-6801_pm.pdf
http://www.partstown.com/hobart/hobws-018-40?pt-manual=HOB-6801_pm.pdf
http://www.partstown.com/hobart/hobsc-093-07?pt-manual=HOB-6801_pm.pdf
http://www.partstown.com/hobart/hobwl-006-07?pt-manual=HOB-6801_pm.pdf
http://www.partstown.com/hobart/hobns-046-33?pt-manual=HOB-6801_pm.pdf
http://www.partstown.com/hobart/hob00-437676?pt-manual=HOB-6801_pm.pdf
http://www.partstown.com/hobart/hobws-028-03?pt-manual=HOB-6801_pm.pdf
http://www.partstown.com/hobart/hobsc-021-08?pt-manual=HOB-6801_pm.pdf
http://www.partstown.com/hobart/hobsc-021-08?pt-manual=HOB-6801_pm.pdf
http://www.partstown.com/hobart/hobws-028-03?pt-manual=HOB-6801_pm.pdf
http://www.partstown.com/hobart/hobns-046-33?pt-manual=HOB-6801_pm.pdf
http://www.partstown.com/hobart/hob00-479153?pt-manual=HOB-6801_pm.pdf
http://www.partstown.com/hobart/hobns-046-33?pt-manual=HOB-6801_pm.pdf
http://www.partstown.com/hobart/hob00-291502?pt-manual=HOB-6801_pm.pdf
http://www.partstown.com/hobart/hobws-028-03?pt-manual=HOB-6801_pm.pdf
http://www.partstown.com/hobart/hobsc-021-07?pt-manual=HOB-6801_pm.pdf
http://www.partstown.com/hobart/hobsc-021-07?pt-manual=HOB-6801_pm.pdf
http://www.partstown.com/hobart/hobws-028-03?pt-manual=HOB-6801_pm.pdf
http://www.partstown.com/hobart/hob00-437608?pt-manual=HOB-6801_pm.pdf
http://www.partstown.com/hobart/hobns-046-33?pt-manual=HOB-6801_pm.pdf
http://www.partstown.com/hobart/hobsc-041-50?pt-manual=HOB-6801_pm.pdf
http://www.partstown.com/hobart/hobws-003-47?pt-manual=HOB-6801_pm.pdf
http://www.partstown.com/hobart/hob00-290860?pt-manual=HOB-6801_pm.pdf
http://www.partstown.com/hobart/hobsc-041-05?pt-manual=HOB-6801_pm.pdf
http://www.partstown.com/hobart/hobws-003-47?pt-manual=HOB-6801_pm.pdf
http://www.partstown.com/hobart/hob00-436908?pt-manual=HOB-6801_pm.pdf
http://www.partstown.com/hobart/hob00-435792?pt-manual=HOB-6801_pm.pdf

6801 MEAT SAW REPLACEMENT PARTS

=T ]

12

0>
27 \ 24-25

26

DRIVE AND TENSION ADJUSTMENT UNIT




REPLACEMENT PARTS 6801 MEAT SAW

DRIVE AND TENSION ADJUSTMENT UNIT

ILLUS. PART
PL-55077  NO. NAME OF PART AMT.
1 00-873696-00001 COlUMN & LADEI ASSY . .ottt ettt ettt ettt 1
2 00-292236 Transmission Support Assy. (INCIS. HEM 3) ...coiuiiiiiiiieiie e 1
3 00-011800-00118 DIOWEL <.ttt bbbt a et e 1
4 00-290832 Pivot - TENSION AQJUSTING .e.veiiiieiiiietie ettt e 2
5 BP-003-16 ROI PN 3716 X T LG vttt 1
6 Q0-873500 Tensioner Assy. (INCIS. HEM 7) ... 1
7 BN-005-06 Needle Bearing - Torrington NTA-T018 ....cuiiiiiiiiiiiiee e e 1
8 00-290832 Pivot - TENSION AQJUSTING .ottt 2
9 00-291859-00001 BUSKING /2 Lg. 1ttt 1
10 Q0-120074 PIUG = VENT <.ttt ettt s 1
11 Q0-291798 Gear Case Assy. (INCls. HEMS 10 & 29) ...uiiiuiiiiiiiieie e 1
12 SC-041-39 Cap SCrew e-16 X 1 /o HEX H ..ooiiiiii e e 3
13 WS-021-20 L =TS =Y PR P TSR 1
14 SC-036-93 Cap Screw 716-20 X 3/a HEX HA. 1..eiiiiiiiiee e 1
15 NS-046-29 LOCK NUL 3/4=18 FIEXIOX .ttt 1
16 SL-005-02 Spring - Loading ............
17 0-290866 Washer - Damper .......
18 00-290816 Pinion - Drive (14T) ....
19 00-109070-00008 KeY v
20 SL-005-02 Spring - Loading ........cceceeneeennen.
21 SC-027-29 Mach. Screw 8-32 X %/s RA. HA. ...c.oiiiiiiiiii e AR
22 WL-010-01 Lockwasher 8 External Shakeproof ..........ocuui i AR
23 NS-010-11 Mach. Nut 8-32 Hex (Brass)
24 SC-040-29 Cap SCrew #/e-16 X 7/ SOC. H. ...oiiiiiiiiieee e 4
25 WL-004-06 LOCKWASHET %/ MEAIUM ...ttt 4
26 SD-038-03 Self - Tapping Screw 10-16 X 3/a TrUSS HA. ...couviiiiiiiiiieee e 2
27 00-479134 ENA CAP 1ttt et r e 1
28 00-437301-00001 MOLOF (B0 HZ.) (B PH.) ettt 1
29 00-437301-00003 MOLOF (50 HZ.) (B PH.) ettt 1
30 Q0-479005 OO (1 PRL) ettt et b bbbt 1
31 SC-041-55 Cap Screw %16-18 X 3/a HEX HA. 1..eiiieiii e 1
32 WL-006-22 LOCKWASNET 5716 LIGNT ... 1
33 Q0-437370Q PiN = TraNSMISSION ..ttt bttt ettt b et eesanes 1
34 00-291859-00001 BUSKING 172 L. vttt 2
35 SC-040-29 Cap SCrew #/e-16 X 7/ SOC. H. ..coiiiiiiiiiiee e 5
36 WS-018-04 L TS =Y PSSO P TS PPRPR 5
37 BB-004-92 PIUG BUHON .ttt ettt 8
00-290820-00001 Motor & Pinion Assy. (60 Hz.) (3 Ph.) (Incls. ltems 15 thru 19, 20 & 28) .......ccocvveiveriieeneennne 1
00-290820-00002 Motor & Pinion Assy. (50 Hz.) (3 Ph.) (Incls. ltems 15 thru 19, 20 & 29) .......ccocveiiiiieeneenne 1
00-290820-00003 Motor & Pinion Assy. (60 Hz.) (1 Ph.) (Incls. ltems 15 thru 19, 20 & 30) ......cercvveiiveriieeneennee 1



http://www.partstown.com/hobart/hob00-011800-00118?pt-manual=HOB-6801_pm.pdf
http://www.partstown.com/hobart/hob00-291859-00001?pt-manual=HOB-6801_pm.pdf
http://www.partstown.com/hobart/hob00-109070-00008?pt-manual=HOB-6801_pm.pdf
http://www.partstown.com/hobart/hob00-437301-00001?pt-manual=HOB-6801_pm.pdf
http://www.partstown.com/hobart/hob00-437301-00003?pt-manual=HOB-6801_pm.pdf
http://www.partstown.com/hobart/hob00-291859-00001?pt-manual=HOB-6801_pm.pdf
http://www.partstown.com/hobart/hob00-292286?pt-manual=HOB-6801_pm.pdf
http://www.partstown.com/hobart/hob00-290832?pt-manual=HOB-6801_pm.pdf
http://www.partstown.com/hobart/hobrp-003-16?pt-manual=HOB-6801_pm.pdf
http://www.partstown.com/hobart/hob00-873500?pt-manual=HOB-6801_pm.pdf
http://www.partstown.com/hobart/hobbn-005-06?pt-manual=HOB-6801_pm.pdf
http://www.partstown.com/hobart/hob00-290832?pt-manual=HOB-6801_pm.pdf
http://www.partstown.com/hobart/hob00-120971?pt-manual=HOB-6801_pm.pdf
http://www.partstown.com/hobart/hob00-291798?pt-manual=HOB-6801_pm.pdf
http://www.partstown.com/hobart/hobsc-041-31?pt-manual=HOB-6801_pm.pdf
http://www.partstown.com/hobart/hobws-021-20?pt-manual=HOB-6801_pm.pdf
http://www.partstown.com/hobart/hobsc-036-93?pt-manual=HOB-6801_pm.pdf
http://www.partstown.com/hobart/hobns-046-29?pt-manual=HOB-6801_pm.pdf
http://www.partstown.com/hobart/hobsl-005-02?pt-manual=HOB-6801_pm.pdf
http://www.partstown.com/hobart/hob00-290866?pt-manual=HOB-6801_pm.pdf
http://www.partstown.com/hobart/hobsl-005-02?pt-manual=HOB-6801_pm.pdf
http://www.partstown.com/hobart/hobsc-027-29?pt-manual=HOB-6801_pm.pdf
http://www.partstown.com/hobart/hobwl-010-01?pt-manual=HOB-6801_pm.pdf
http://www.partstown.com/hobart/hobns-010-11?pt-manual=HOB-6801_pm.pdf
http://www.partstown.com/hobart/hobsc-040-21?pt-manual=HOB-6801_pm.pdf
http://www.partstown.com/hobart/hobwl-004-06?pt-manual=HOB-6801_pm.pdf
http://www.partstown.com/hobart/hobsd-038-03?pt-manual=HOB-6801_pm.pdf
http://www.partstown.com/hobart/hob00-479134?pt-manual=HOB-6801_pm.pdf
http://www.partstown.com/hobart/hob00-479005?pt-manual=HOB-6801_pm.pdf
http://www.partstown.com/hobart/hobsc-041-55?pt-manual=HOB-6801_pm.pdf
http://www.partstown.com/hobart/hobwl-006-22?pt-manual=HOB-6801_pm.pdf
http://www.partstown.com/hobart/hob00-437370?pt-manual=HOB-6801_pm.pdf
http://www.partstown.com/hobart/hobsc-040-21?pt-manual=HOB-6801_pm.pdf
http://www.partstown.com/hobart/hobws-018-04?pt-manual=HOB-6801_pm.pdf
http://www.partstown.com/hobart/hobpb-004-92?pt-manual=HOB-6801_pm.pdf

6801 MEAT SAW REPLACEMENT PARTS

NS
a 1/
< R \
PANY ./;u»» ! ) X
22 21 20 19 17 16 13
23 18 \

LOWER PULLEY UNIT




REPLACEMENT PARTS 6801 MEAT SAW

LOWER PULLEY UNIT

ILLUS. PART
PL-55078  NO. NAME OF PART AMT.
1 00-290817-00002 Gear Case Cover Assy. (INCIS. HEM 2) ...ooiuiiiiiiieee e 1
2 00:011800:00001  Dowel
3 WL-006-22 LOCKWASNET 3/16 LIGNT ..o e 7
4 SC-041-15 Cap Screw %/16=18 X 1 /a HEX HA. ..o e 7
5 SC-119-20 Set Screw '/s-20 x /> Soc. Hdls., Flat Pt. ..... 1
6 ML-109653-00007  Pulley & Latch Assy. (Incls. ltems 7, 8 & 9) . e
7 00-079686 (0= (o1 g I o 1 (T o PPV UR PRSPPI 1
8 Q0-292213 LAECR et 1
9 00020851 SCIEW - LATCR <. e 1
10 SD-005-49 Self-Tapping screw 12 x /2 Rd. HA. TYPE U ...uviiiiiiiiiiiie e 1
11 Q0.436447 DIV PN <ttt ettt 1
12 00.-292278 SNATE = LOWET ..ttt ettt et ettt 1
13 Q0-290805 S€aI - SNt .. e 1
14 SC-036-24 Cap Screw %/16-18 x 5/s Hex Hd. .... .3
15 WS-018-40 LTS =Y PSPPSRI 3
16 BB-008-14 Ball BEAINNG - ND 77207 ...ttt ettt ettt eneas 1
17 00-292276 GEAT = DIV (B8T) ..ttt ettt sttt en e nenn e 1
18
19 Ball Bearing - ND 77207 ....
20 SL-003-14 Spring - LOAdING ND 72 .. ..ottt 2
21 00-291973 RELAINET = SNAT ...ttt 1
22 00-291624 RETAINET = LOCK ...ttt ettt e ebe et ettt e e e ennees 1
23 BP-003-18 Roll Pin /s X /s L. wecveveevieeenne 1
24 041 Cap Screw %/16-18 x 7/s Hex Hd. .... ]
00-292298 Drive Unit - Lower (Incls. ltems 12, 16, 17,18, 19, 21, 22 & 23) ..cevviieiiiiiieiieeeeeee e 1



http://www.partstown.com/hobart/hob00-290817-00002?pt-manual=HOB-6801_pm.pdf
http://www.partstown.com/hobart/hob00-011800-00091?pt-manual=HOB-6801_pm.pdf
http://www.partstown.com/hobart/hobml-109653-0000z?pt-manual=HOB-6801_pm.pdf
http://www.partstown.com/hobart/hob00-109070-00009?pt-manual=HOB-6801_pm.pdf
http://www.partstown.com/hobart/hobwl-006-22?pt-manual=HOB-6801_pm.pdf
http://www.partstown.com/hobart/hobsc-041-15?pt-manual=HOB-6801_pm.pdf
http://www.partstown.com/hobart/hobsc-119-20?pt-manual=HOB-6801_pm.pdf
http://www.partstown.com/hobart/hob00-079686?pt-manual=HOB-6801_pm.pdf
http://www.partstown.com/hobart/hob00-292213?pt-manual=HOB-6801_pm.pdf
http://www.partstown.com/hobart/hob00-020851?pt-manual=HOB-6801_pm.pdf
http://www.partstown.com/hobart/hobsd-005-49?pt-manual=HOB-6801_pm.pdf
http://www.partstown.com/hobart/hob00-436447?pt-manual=HOB-6801_pm.pdf
http://www.partstown.com/hobart/hob00-292278?pt-manual=HOB-6801_pm.pdf
http://www.partstown.com/hobart/hob00-290805?pt-manual=HOB-6801_pm.pdf
http://www.partstown.com/hobart/hobsc-036-24?pt-manual=HOB-6801_pm.pdf
http://www.partstown.com/hobart/hobws-018-40?pt-manual=HOB-6801_pm.pdf
http://www.partstown.com/hobart/hobbb-008-14?pt-manual=HOB-6801_pm.pdf
http://www.partstown.com/hobart/hobbb-008-14?pt-manual=HOB-6801_pm.pdf
http://www.partstown.com/hobart/hobsl-003-11?pt-manual=HOB-6801_pm.pdf
http://www.partstown.com/hobart/hob00-291973?pt-manual=HOB-6801_pm.pdf
http://www.partstown.com/hobart/hob00-291624?pt-manual=HOB-6801_pm.pdf
http://www.partstown.com/hobart/hobrp-003-18?pt-manual=HOB-6801_pm.pdf
http://www.partstown.com/hobart/hobsc-041-12?pt-manual=HOB-6801_pm.pdf

6801 MEAT SAW REPLACEMENT PARTS

UPPER BEARING CARRIER UNIT




REPLACEMENT PARTS 6801 MEAT SAW

UPPER BEARING CARRIER UNIT

ILLUS. PART
PL-55079  NO. NAME OF PART AMT.
1 SC-040-21 Cap SCrew 3/s=16 X /8 SOC. H. ...ooiiiiiiiie e e 4
2 WL-004-06 LOCKWASHET 3/8 MEAIUM ...ttt 4
3 BR-004-13 Retaining RING (TIUAIC) «...eeeeiiiieeiiee ettt ettt e st e e e sat e e e e be e e e enbeeeaenneeeannen 1
4 00-479143 BUSKING = PUIIBY ... s 1
5 SC-067-06 Mach. Screw 10-24 X /2 HeX Ha. ..o 4
6 00-873461-00002 COVET = REAI PUIIBY ...ttt ne s 1
7 Q0-873501 SEAI - SNt ..ottt e et e re e reeaeanean 1
8 BB-015-36 Ball Bearing - Hoover - NSK 6007 DDUCETSRIS ......ccooiiiiiiiieeeee e 1
9 ML-104999-0000Z  Pulley - MAChINING ASSY. .....oiiiiiiiiiiie ittt 1
10 SC-067-06 Mach. Screw 10-24 X /2 HexX Ha. ..o 4
11 00-873461-00001 Cover - Front Pulley .... 1
12 Q0-873502 SEAI - SNt ..ot ae et e ere et e e reeaeanean 1
13 BB-015-36 Ball Bearing - Hoover - NSK 6007 DDUCE1SRIS .
14 Q0-477016-00142 Blade - Meat Saw (.022") (4T)
15 Q0-477011-00142 Blade - Meat Saw (.022") (3T)
16 Q0-477021-00142 Blade - Meat Saw (.014") (3T)
17 00-479142 Retainer - PUIIBY ... e
18 00-020851 SCIEW = LAtCh ..ottt ettt 1
19 00-079686 (0= (ol T = T (T o (TR SUSER PP UPUURRPRRINE 1
20 00-479144 SHATE - UPPEE <.ttt 1
21 NS-018-14 Jam Nut 3/8-16 Hex .... 2
22 SC-127-03 Cap Screw - ¥s=16 X 1 3/a HEX H. ....ooiii e 2
23 00-478995 BoX Column ASSY. (B0 HZ.) ..oueiiiiiiiiiie et 1
24 00-873820Q GaSKEL = COIUMN BOX ...ttt ettt sttt et nre e 1
25 SC-025-33 Mach. Screw 8-32 x /2 BINdiNg HA. ....cc.ooiiiiiiiii e 8
26 Q0-479672 Cover - Column BOX (B0 HZ.) ..ot 1
27 WS-018-30 WWASKHIET ...ttt 3
28 WL-006-27 Lockwasher %/s Light .................... 3
29 SC-041-31 Cap Screw 3/s=16 X 1 1/a HEX H ..ooiiiiii e e 3
30 Q0-479134 [T 07T TSSO PO USUPRRRPOt 1
31 SD-038-03 Self - Tapping Screw 10-16 X 3/a TrusS Hd. ...couiiiiiiiii e 2



http://www.partstown.com/hobart/hob00-873461-00002?pt-manual=HOB-6801_pm.pdf
http://www.partstown.com/hobart/hobml-104999-0000z?pt-manual=HOB-6801_pm.pdf
http://www.partstown.com/hobart/hob00-873461-00001?pt-manual=HOB-6801_pm.pdf
http://www.partstown.com/hobart/hob00-477016-00142?pt-manual=HOB-6801_pm.pdf
http://www.partstown.com/hobart/hob00-477011-00142?pt-manual=HOB-6801_pm.pdf
http://www.partstown.com/hobart/hob00-477021-00142?pt-manual=HOB-6801_pm.pdf
http://www.partstown.com/hobart/hobsc-040-21?pt-manual=HOB-6801_pm.pdf
http://www.partstown.com/hobart/hobwl-004-06?pt-manual=HOB-6801_pm.pdf
http://www.partstown.com/hobart/hobrr-004-13?pt-manual=HOB-6801_pm.pdf
http://www.partstown.com/hobart/hob00-479143?pt-manual=HOB-6801_pm.pdf
http://www.partstown.com/hobart/hobsc-067-06?pt-manual=HOB-6801_pm.pdf
http://www.partstown.com/hobart/hob00-873501?pt-manual=HOB-6801_pm.pdf
http://www.partstown.com/hobart/hobbb-015-36?pt-manual=HOB-6801_pm.pdf
http://www.partstown.com/hobart/hobsc-067-06?pt-manual=HOB-6801_pm.pdf
http://www.partstown.com/hobart/hob00-873502?pt-manual=HOB-6801_pm.pdf
http://www.partstown.com/hobart/hobbb-015-36?pt-manual=HOB-6801_pm.pdf
http://www.partstown.com/hobart/hob00-479142?pt-manual=HOB-6801_pm.pdf
http://www.partstown.com/hobart/hob00-020851?pt-manual=HOB-6801_pm.pdf
http://www.partstown.com/hobart/hob00-079686?pt-manual=HOB-6801_pm.pdf
http://www.partstown.com/hobart/hob00-479144?pt-manual=HOB-6801_pm.pdf
http://www.partstown.com/hobart/hobns-018-14?pt-manual=HOB-6801_pm.pdf
http://www.partstown.com/hobart/hobsc-127-03?pt-manual=HOB-6801_pm.pdf
http://www.partstown.com/hobart/hob00-873820?pt-manual=HOB-6801_pm.pdf
http://www.partstown.com/hobart/hobsc-025-33?pt-manual=HOB-6801_pm.pdf
http://www.partstown.com/hobart/hob00-479672?pt-manual=HOB-6801_pm.pdf
http://www.partstown.com/hobart/hobws-018-30?pt-manual=HOB-6801_pm.pdf
http://www.partstown.com/hobart/hobwl-006-27?pt-manual=HOB-6801_pm.pdf
http://www.partstown.com/hobart/hobsc-041-31?pt-manual=HOB-6801_pm.pdf
http://www.partstown.com/hobart/hob00-479134?pt-manual=HOB-6801_pm.pdf
http://www.partstown.com/hobart/hobsd-038-03?pt-manual=HOB-6801_pm.pdf

6801 MEAT SAW REPLACEMENT PARTS

19 THRU 24




REPLACEMENT PARTS 6801 MEAT SAW

TABLES AND CARRIAGE UNIT

ILLUS. PART
PL-55080 NO. NAME OF PART AMT.
1 00-290771 TADIE = LETt ASSY . ittt be et e e e ar e e e ae e e e aeaa s 1
2 00-291654 Table - RIGNE ASSY. ... et 1
3 SC-041-30 Cap Screw %/8-16 X 1 HeX Hd. SST ... 2
4 BB-008-11 Ball Bearing - NiCe #SK-T 4725 ......oouiiiieeee et 2
5 WS-018-30 WASKIET ...ttt sttt 4
6 WL-006-28 LOCKWASHET 3/ MEAIUM ...ttt ettt ettt e e e eneeeneas 2
7 NS-018-14 JAM NULE 3/8-T8 HEX 1.ttt 8
8 WL-006-27 LOCKWASHET 38 Light ...ttt ettt 4
9 00-437469 CAITIAZE ASSY. enriitientieie ettt ettt ettt ettt b e b e h et e a et e e et e e et et e ehe bt eb e bbbt 1
10 00-291435 PUSKNEE PIALE ...t ettt ettt ettt e e et e e e e s te e e e sabe e e e nnbeeeanneaeanes 1
11 BB-011-09 Retaining RING ...t 2
12 00-290787 SPriNg - Carfiage LOCK .......ooiiiiiiiiee ettt 1
13 00-290795 Lever - Carmriage LOCK .......ooiiiieie ettt 1
14 WS-018-30 WASKIET ...ttt 4
15 BB-008-11 Ball Bearing - NiCe #SK-T 4725 ......oouiiiiiieeee ettt 4
16 SC-041-31 Cap Screw 3/a-16 X 1 //a HEX HA ..o 4
17 0-437476 RAIT = GUIE ..ttt eb et 1
18 00-873790 ST o oJo T4 07T (g - o = NSRS 1
19 00-479107 SEOP = CAITIAGE -ttt b et ettt ea et e eae et e eb e e b e bt et e nenteea 1
20 oC-124-44 Bolt - Sq. Neck %/16-18 X 3/a RA. HA. ....ooiiiiiiiieee e 2
21 WS-018-34 Washer - Shim .010" THK. ...t 2
22 00-070087 WASHEE = SPIING ettt bttt bt nn e b e 2
23 NS-031-29 StOP NUL 5/16-18 “EIQSHC” ....eeeueiiieeeiiecee ettt 2
24 Q0-873789 BUMPET - Carfiage SOP ...veiuieiiriiiie ittt 1
25 SC-041-34 Cap Screw 3/s-16 X 2 HEX H. ...ooiii e e 2
26 WS-018-40 WWASKIET ...ttt sttt 2
27 00-202284 SCIEW = JACK .ttt ettt 2
28 WL-006-27 LOCKWASHET 38 Light ...ttt 2
29 NS-018-14 JAM NULE 3/8-18 HEX 1.ttt 2
30 SC-041-31 Cap Screw 3/s-16 X 1 /a HEX HA ..o 2
31 WL-006-27 Lockwasher %/ Light
32 00-291958-00002 Brace - Carriage SUPPOIT ......couiiiiiiriieie ettt sb e 2
33 NS-015-14 INUL 8/167 T8 HEX .ttt ettt ettt na e nbe e 5
34 WL-006-23 Lockwasher 516 MeAiUM (SST) ....uuiiiiiiiieiie ettt ettt neeennas 5
35 WS-017-21 WASKIET ...t sttt 5
36 00-290790Q I 1S Tl - o RS U R PP TPROPPRURN 1
37 WS-018-40 WASKIET ...t sttt 2
38 SC-041-29 Cap Screw */s-16 x "/s Hex Hd., Wax Coated Threads ...........cccooeiiiieiiiiiieiieeceee e 2
39 SC-124-44 Bolt - Sq. Neck 16-18 X 3/a Rd. H. ...eeiiiiiiie e 5

—11 -


http://www.partstown.com/hobart/hob00-291958-00002?pt-manual=HOB-6801_pm.pdf
http://www.partstown.com/hobart/hob00-290771?pt-manual=HOB-6801_pm.pdf
http://www.partstown.com/hobart/hob00-291654?pt-manual=HOB-6801_pm.pdf
http://www.partstown.com/hobart/hobsc-041-30?pt-manual=HOB-6801_pm.pdf
http://www.partstown.com/hobart/hobbb-008-11?pt-manual=HOB-6801_pm.pdf
http://www.partstown.com/hobart/hobws-018-30?pt-manual=HOB-6801_pm.pdf
http://www.partstown.com/hobart/hobwl-006-28?pt-manual=HOB-6801_pm.pdf
http://www.partstown.com/hobart/hobns-018-14?pt-manual=HOB-6801_pm.pdf
http://www.partstown.com/hobart/hobwl-006-27?pt-manual=HOB-6801_pm.pdf
http://www.partstown.com/hobart/hob00-437469?pt-manual=HOB-6801_pm.pdf
http://www.partstown.com/hobart/hob00-291435?pt-manual=HOB-6801_pm.pdf
http://www.partstown.com/hobart/hobrr-011-09?pt-manual=HOB-6801_pm.pdf
http://www.partstown.com/hobart/hob00-290787?pt-manual=HOB-6801_pm.pdf
http://www.partstown.com/hobart/hob00-290795?pt-manual=HOB-6801_pm.pdf
http://www.partstown.com/hobart/hobws-018-30?pt-manual=HOB-6801_pm.pdf
http://www.partstown.com/hobart/hobbb-008-11?pt-manual=HOB-6801_pm.pdf
http://www.partstown.com/hobart/hobsc-041-31?pt-manual=HOB-6801_pm.pdf
http://www.partstown.com/hobart/hob00-437476?pt-manual=HOB-6801_pm.pdf
http://www.partstown.com/hobart/hob00-479107?pt-manual=HOB-6801_pm.pdf
http://www.partstown.com/hobart/hobsc-124-44?pt-manual=HOB-6801_pm.pdf
http://www.partstown.com/hobart/hobws-018-34?pt-manual=HOB-6801_pm.pdf
http://www.partstown.com/hobart/hob00-070087?pt-manual=HOB-6801_pm.pdf
http://www.partstown.com/hobart/hobns-031-29?pt-manual=HOB-6801_pm.pdf
http://www.partstown.com/hobart/hob00-873789?pt-manual=HOB-6801_pm.pdf
http://www.partstown.com/hobart/hobsc-041-34?pt-manual=HOB-6801_pm.pdf
http://www.partstown.com/hobart/hobws-018-40?pt-manual=HOB-6801_pm.pdf
http://www.partstown.com/hobart/hob00-292284?pt-manual=HOB-6801_pm.pdf
http://www.partstown.com/hobart/hobwl-006-27?pt-manual=HOB-6801_pm.pdf
http://www.partstown.com/hobart/hobns-018-14?pt-manual=HOB-6801_pm.pdf
http://www.partstown.com/hobart/hobsc-041-31?pt-manual=HOB-6801_pm.pdf
http://www.partstown.com/hobart/hobwl-006-27?pt-manual=HOB-6801_pm.pdf
http://www.partstown.com/hobart/hobns-015-11?pt-manual=HOB-6801_pm.pdf
http://www.partstown.com/hobart/hobwl-006-23?pt-manual=HOB-6801_pm.pdf
http://www.partstown.com/hobart/hobws-017-21?pt-manual=HOB-6801_pm.pdf
http://www.partstown.com/hobart/hob00-290790?pt-manual=HOB-6801_pm.pdf
http://www.partstown.com/hobart/hobws-018-40?pt-manual=HOB-6801_pm.pdf
http://www.partstown.com/hobart/hobsc-041-29?pt-manual=HOB-6801_pm.pdf
http://www.partstown.com/hobart/hobsc-124-44?pt-manual=HOB-6801_pm.pdf

6801 MEAT SAW REPLACEMENT PARTS

14

26-27

PL-55081

UPPER GUIDE UNIT

—12-—



REPLACEMENT PARTS 6801 MEAT SAW

UPPER GUIDE UNIT

ILLUS. PART
PL-55081 NO. NAME OF PART AMT.

1 NS-014-12 MaCH. NUE 8-32 HEX ... 8
2 WL.014-08 Lockwasher #8 External Shakeproof ...........c.ccoiiiiiiieicee e 8
3 WS-023-22 WWASKIET ... e 8
4 WS:031:30
5 Q0-479766 SHAE LOCK .ttt et a ettt h e ettt ettt ettt 1
6 Q0-478999 GUIAE Ba INSEIT ...ttt ettt et neesane e 1
7 BG-007-16 Groove Pin /16 Digl. X 24 Lg. woeeeeieeeeeeeeeie ettt ne s 1
8 SC-021-17 Mach. Screw 8-32 x 2 /2 RA. HA. ..o 8
9 00-120144 SHOE - SHAE ROM ...ttt e 2

10 Q0.-873782 SPriNG - SHAE RO ...ttt 2

11 SC-046-70 Set Screw %/s-16 X /2 HAIS., CUP Pl .ooviiieeesiee e e 2

12 BB-005-09 PIUG BUHON .ttt ettt 2

13 Q0-4789908 SUPPOIt = GUIAE BA ... et 1

14 00-291444 Guard - Front Blade ........cccooeveviiiiiieiieeieee

15 SC-053-058 Mach. Screw 10-24 x %s Truss Hd., Slotted ....

16 0-435958-00002 Knob - AdjUSEING ....covvvieieiiiieeecec e

17 SC-041-02 Cap Screw '/4-20 x 1 Hex Hd. (Lower Guide) .

18 Q0-291579 Washer - GUIAE .......oocveeriiiiieiieeeeee

19 00-290844-00001 Guide - Saw Blade (.022" BIAAE) ......ccueiiiiiiiiiiieiieeeie e

20 00-290844-00002 Guide - Saw Blade (014" BIAAE) ......cceiveieiiiiierierie ettt 1

21 Q0-290842 HOIAET - UPPET GUIE ...ttt 1

22 Q0-873204 Upper Guide Support Bar Assy. (INCIS. HEM 5) .....oiiiiiiiiiiiiiee e 1

23 Q0-478999 GUIAE Ba INSEIT ...ttt ettt et 1

24 00-479766 SHAE LOCK ettt b ettt et n e nenen 1

25 SC-055-09 Set Screw 10-24 x '/a Soc. HdIs. CUP Pt SST ..o e 2

26 SC-025-33 Mach. Screw 8-32 x /2 BINding Ha. ....cocuiiiiiiiiii s 2

27 NS-011-12 MACH. NUE 8-32 HEX ...ttt 2

13—


http://www.partstown.com/hobart/hob00-435958-00002?pt-manual=HOB-6801_pm.pdf
http://www.partstown.com/hobart/hob00-290844-00001?pt-manual=HOB-6801_pm.pdf
http://www.partstown.com/hobart/hob00-290844-00002?pt-manual=HOB-6801_pm.pdf
http://www.partstown.com/hobart/hobns-011-12?pt-manual=HOB-6801_pm.pdf
http://www.partstown.com/hobart/hobwl-014-05?pt-manual=HOB-6801_pm.pdf
http://www.partstown.com/hobart/hobws-023-22?pt-manual=HOB-6801_pm.pdf
http://www.partstown.com/hobart/hobws-031-35?pt-manual=HOB-6801_pm.pdf
http://www.partstown.com/hobart/hob00-479766?pt-manual=HOB-6801_pm.pdf
http://www.partstown.com/hobart/hob00-478999?pt-manual=HOB-6801_pm.pdf
http://www.partstown.com/hobart/hobpg-007-16?pt-manual=HOB-6801_pm.pdf
http://www.partstown.com/hobart/hobsc-021-17?pt-manual=HOB-6801_pm.pdf
http://www.partstown.com/hobart/hob00-120141?pt-manual=HOB-6801_pm.pdf
http://www.partstown.com/hobart/hob00-873782?pt-manual=HOB-6801_pm.pdf
http://www.partstown.com/hobart/hobsc-046-70?pt-manual=HOB-6801_pm.pdf
http://www.partstown.com/hobart/hobpb-005-09?pt-manual=HOB-6801_pm.pdf
http://www.partstown.com/hobart/hob00-478998?pt-manual=HOB-6801_pm.pdf
http://www.partstown.com/hobart/hob00-291441?pt-manual=HOB-6801_pm.pdf
http://www.partstown.com/hobart/hobsc-053-05?pt-manual=HOB-6801_pm.pdf
http://www.partstown.com/hobart/hobsc-041-02?pt-manual=HOB-6801_pm.pdf
http://www.partstown.com/hobart/hob00-291579?pt-manual=HOB-6801_pm.pdf
http://www.partstown.com/hobart/hob00-290842?pt-manual=HOB-6801_pm.pdf
http://www.partstown.com/hobart/hob00-873204?pt-manual=HOB-6801_pm.pdf
http://www.partstown.com/hobart/hob00-478999?pt-manual=HOB-6801_pm.pdf
http://www.partstown.com/hobart/hob00-479766?pt-manual=HOB-6801_pm.pdf
http://www.partstown.com/hobart/hobsc-055-01?pt-manual=HOB-6801_pm.pdf
http://www.partstown.com/hobart/hobsc-025-33?pt-manual=HOB-6801_pm.pdf
http://www.partstown.com/hobart/hobns-011-12?pt-manual=HOB-6801_pm.pdf

6801 MEAT SAW REPLACEMENT PARTS

36

34-35

30 28 27 26 24 22 21 20 19
31 29 25 23

LOWER WIPER UNIT

— 14—



REPLACEMENT PARTS 6801 MEAT SAW

LOWER WIPER UNIT

ILLUS. PART
PL-55082  NO. NAME OF PART AMT.

1 00-290855 SHim = WIDEI SUPPOI ...ttt ettt AR
2 00-290798 Blade WIPEI ASSY ...t et 1
3 00-291831 BIOCK - PUIEY WIPET ...t 1
4 00-102399 Pulley Wiper Assy. (INCIS. HEMS 5 & B) ..ueeiiiiiiieiiiiie ettt 1
5 00-123886 WIPET = PUIIBY ...t 1
6 SC-053-01 Mach. Screw 10-24 X '/a TruSS H. ..o.uoiiiiiiieee e 2
7 00-875234-00002 HOIAET - LOWET GUIE ...ttt b et nne e 1
8 00-875235 COVET = GUITE -ttt et e et e e bt e e ae e e bt e esb e e bt e eaee e bt e emseeaseeenbeeaneaanneanns 1
9 SC-116-26 Cap Screw 1/4-28 X 7/8 HeX HA. .....ooiiiii et 2

10 00-291658 Guide - Plastic

11 00:291670:00001

12 00-291670-00002 Guide - Saw Blade

13 00-291670-00003 Guide - Saw Blade

14 00-201670:00004 -

15 00-479138 10 o] T AU U PSR UPPRRPRO

16 2C-041-01

17 WS-003-49 Washer ...

18 00-290798 Blade WIPEI ASSY ...t e

19 SC-022-35 Mach. Screw /a-20 X 1 Flat Ha. ...c.ooii s

20 00-200822

21 00-200858

22 2C-041-20

23 W-003:49

24 NS:025-04

25 WS-003:49

26 SC-041-50 Cap Screw /a-20 X /2 HEX HO. .oovviieiiiieece e 1

27 NS-025-04 ACOI INUL /8720 ..ttt 2

28 00-290788 L0711« T 07 1= USSP U RSP PUPPRRPO 1

29 SC-112-79 Mach. Screw 10-24 X /16 Pan HA. ....c..oiiiiiiiiee e 2

30 NS-025-01 NUL = CIOWN 10-24 ... bbbt b et eae ettt naeeeeene 2

31 WL-006-06 LOCKWASHhEr #10 LIGNT ...ttt e et e e e e e e neeaenee 2

32 NS-025-04 ACOM NUL 1/4-20 ..ttt b et b bbb et et e bt et e st e b e e eneeneabeebennens 4

33 WS-003-49 LAV = T T P UURRPTRRTTPI 4

34 SC-041-50 Cap Screw /4-20 X /2 HEX HA. ..oooiiie e 4

35 WS-003-47 WWASKHIET ...ttt ettt 4

36 00-873715 Baffle - LOWET PUIIBY ...ttt ettt e e e e ne e e e nees 1

37 00-290822 SUPPOI = WIPET .ttt ettt h et na e e bttt s 2

38 SC-022-35 Mach. Screw '/a-20 X 1 Flat Ha. ....ooii e 4

39 00-291809 Shield - Blade GUIAE ......couiiiiiiiieiii ettt ettt e et et eeeaeeenneenneaanne 1

—15—


http://www.partstown.com/hobart/hob00-875234-00002?pt-manual=HOB-6801_pm.pdf
http://www.partstown.com/hobart/hob00-291670-00001?pt-manual=HOB-6801_pm.pdf
http://www.partstown.com/hobart/hob00-291670-00002?pt-manual=HOB-6801_pm.pdf
http://www.partstown.com/hobart/hob00-291670-00003?pt-manual=HOB-6801_pm.pdf
http://www.partstown.com/hobart/hob00-291670-00004?pt-manual=HOB-6801_pm.pdf
http://www.partstown.com/hobart/hob00-291672-00001?pt-manual=HOB-6801_pm.pdf
http://www.partstown.com/hobart/hob00-291672-00002?pt-manual=HOB-6801_pm.pdf
http://www.partstown.com/hobart/hob00-291672-00003?pt-manual=HOB-6801_pm.pdf
http://www.partstown.com/hobart/hob00-291672-00004?pt-manual=HOB-6801_pm.pdf
http://www.partstown.com/hobart/hob00-290855?pt-manual=HOB-6801_pm.pdf
http://www.partstown.com/hobart/hob00-290798?pt-manual=HOB-6801_pm.pdf
http://www.partstown.com/hobart/hob00-291831?pt-manual=HOB-6801_pm.pdf
http://www.partstown.com/hobart/hob00-102399?pt-manual=HOB-6801_pm.pdf
http://www.partstown.com/hobart/hob00-123886?pt-manual=HOB-6801_pm.pdf
http://www.partstown.com/hobart/hobsc-053-01?pt-manual=HOB-6801_pm.pdf
http://www.partstown.com/hobart/hob00-875235?pt-manual=HOB-6801_pm.pdf
http://www.partstown.com/hobart/hobsc-116-26?pt-manual=HOB-6801_pm.pdf
http://www.partstown.com/hobart/hob00-291658?pt-manual=HOB-6801_pm.pdf
http://www.partstown.com/hobart/hobsc-041-01?pt-manual=HOB-6801_pm.pdf
http://www.partstown.com/hobart/hobws-003-49?pt-manual=HOB-6801_pm.pdf
http://www.partstown.com/hobart/hob00-290798?pt-manual=HOB-6801_pm.pdf
http://www.partstown.com/hobart/hobsc-022-35?pt-manual=HOB-6801_pm.pdf
http://www.partstown.com/hobart/hob00-290822?pt-manual=HOB-6801_pm.pdf
http://www.partstown.com/hobart/hob00-290855?pt-manual=HOB-6801_pm.pdf
http://www.partstown.com/hobart/hobsc-041-50?pt-manual=HOB-6801_pm.pdf
http://www.partstown.com/hobart/hobws-003-49?pt-manual=HOB-6801_pm.pdf
http://www.partstown.com/hobart/hobns-025-04?pt-manual=HOB-6801_pm.pdf
http://www.partstown.com/hobart/hobws-003-49?pt-manual=HOB-6801_pm.pdf
http://www.partstown.com/hobart/hobsc-041-50?pt-manual=HOB-6801_pm.pdf
http://www.partstown.com/hobart/hobns-025-04?pt-manual=HOB-6801_pm.pdf
http://www.partstown.com/hobart/hob00-290788?pt-manual=HOB-6801_pm.pdf
http://www.partstown.com/hobart/hobns-025-01?pt-manual=HOB-6801_pm.pdf
http://www.partstown.com/hobart/hobwl-006-06?pt-manual=HOB-6801_pm.pdf
http://www.partstown.com/hobart/hobns-025-04?pt-manual=HOB-6801_pm.pdf
http://www.partstown.com/hobart/hobws-003-49?pt-manual=HOB-6801_pm.pdf
http://www.partstown.com/hobart/hobsc-041-50?pt-manual=HOB-6801_pm.pdf
http://www.partstown.com/hobart/hobws-003-47?pt-manual=HOB-6801_pm.pdf
http://www.partstown.com/hobart/hob00-290822?pt-manual=HOB-6801_pm.pdf
http://www.partstown.com/hobart/hobsc-022-35?pt-manual=HOB-6801_pm.pdf
http://www.partstown.com/hobart/hob00-291809?pt-manual=HOB-6801_pm.pdf

6801 MEAT SAW REPLACEMENT PARTS

N

ELECTRICAL UNIT

16—



REPLACEMENT PARTS 6801 MEAT SAW

ELECTRICAL UNIT

ILLUS. PART
PL-55083  NO. NAME OF PART AMT.
1 SC-025-33 Mach. Screw 8-32 x /2 BINding Ha. .....ocuiiiiiiiiiie s 2
2 WL-014-05 Lockwasher #8 External Shakeproof ...........cooiiiiiiiiiiiie e 2
3 NS-011-12 MACH. NUE 8-32 HEX ...ttt 2
4 EE-019-48 FUSE (8/10 AMP.) (B00 V.) ...ttt ettt 2
5 00-120907-00001 TransformMEr (50 VAL) ..ottt sttt 1
6 Q0-144707 FUSE BOAIT ...ttt et 1
7 NS-011-12 MACH. NUE 8-32 HEX ...ttt 2
8 WL-014-05 Lockwasher #8 External Shakeproof ...........coiiiiiiiiiiiieie e 2
9 NS-011-12 MACH. NUE 8-32 HEX ...ttt 3
10 WS-023:22
11 Q0-078752-00009 ClaMP = CADIE ..ttt 3
*12 i Heater - Element (Overload REIAY) ......cocuiiiiiiiiiiiieeie e AR
13 B -006- Relay - Thermal Overload (1 Ph.) (W/Overload Protection) ..........ccecveiiiiieiieeniecieenee e 1
14 B =000 Relay - Thermal Overload (3 Ph.) (W/Overload Protection) ........cccceceveviiiiiineeniecieeneeee
15 NS-011-12 MACH. NUE 8-32 HEX ...ttt
16 WL-014-05 Lockwasher #8 External Shakeproof ...........cooiiiiiiiiiiiiie s
17 0-290889 Cable & Eylet Assy. (Panel to COIUMN) ....ooiiiiiiiiii e
18 NS-011-12 MACH. NUE 8-32 HEX ...ttt
19 WL-014-05 Lockwasher #8 External Shakeproof ...........cooiiiiiiiiiiiei s
20 NS-011-12 Mach. Nut 8-32 HeX .......ccccevevevncnnenne.
21 WL-014-05 Lockwasher #8 External Shakeproof ....
22 NS-011-12 Mach. Nut 8-32 HeX .......ccccevevevrinnennee
23 WL-014-05 Lockwasher #8 External Shakeproof ....
24 B -101. Contactor Assy. (3 Pole) (200-230 V.) ..
25 B -101. Contactor ASSY. (3 P0IE) (480 V.) ...t 1
26 NS-011-12 MACH. NUE 8-32 HEX ...ttt 2
27 00-108199-00004 ClamP = AIF HEALET ...ttt sttt 1
28 00-122345-00001 HEALET ASSY (480 V) .ttt ettt ettt ettt 1
29 00-122345-00002 Heater ASSY (200-230 V) ...oouiiiieieieieeieeteeee ettt ettt 1
30 Q0-121543 SHIEIA = HEALET ...ttt et 1
31 00-123241-00001 BracCket - SWILCH ... s 1
32 Q0-873781 ACTUALOT SWITCH ...ttt ettt et 1
33 BC-005-08 COtEEr PN 3/32 X 58 L.+ ueeetie ettt 1
34 Q0-121827 RING = LOCKING .ttt ettt ettt et e et nt e 1
35 00-120388 SWILCH & LADEI ASSY. ..ttt ettt 1
36 SC-010-36 Mach. Screw 10-24 X 58 TruSS HU. ....veiiuiiiiiieie s 2
37 Q0-121547 SPrNG = COMPIESSION ...ttt sttt et b et e ae e st e et e ebeesaeesneene 1
38 Q0-875049 REt@INING RING ...ttt ettt ettt et ae e 1
39 WS-018-30 LTS =Y PR PRSPPI 1
40 0-290883 Bushing - SWItCh Shaft .......c..ooiii s 1
41 00-200882 Shaft - Switch
42 Q0-291475 LAl - STAM/STOP ...t 1
43 00-200885 KINOD = SWILCH ...t 1
44 EE-024-61 Connector '/2 x 45 Deg.(Non Metallic)’Sealtite” ...........coouiriiiiiiiiiiiiieee e 1
45 00-291600 TUDE - INSUIALOT ... e 1
46 00-436913-00012 Conduit - /2 LIQUIAHEE .....oueiueteieeeeeie e 1
47 EE-024-61 Connector '/2 x 45 Deg.(Non Metallic)’Sealtite” ...........cocuiriiiiiiiiiiiieeiie e 1

*Give Elec. Spec., Mach. Model & Motor Type.

17—


http://www.partstown.com/hobart/hob00-120907-00001?pt-manual=HOB-6801_pm.pdf
http://www.partstown.com/hobart/hob00-078752-00009?pt-manual=HOB-6801_pm.pdf
http://www.partstown.com/hobart/hob00-088196-006-1?pt-manual=HOB-6801_pm.pdf
http://www.partstown.com/hobart/hob00-088196-009-1?pt-manual=HOB-6801_pm.pdf
http://www.partstown.com/hobart/hob00-087713-101-1?pt-manual=HOB-6801_pm.pdf
http://www.partstown.com/hobart/hob00-087713-101-2?pt-manual=HOB-6801_pm.pdf
http://www.partstown.com/hobart/hob00-108199-00001?pt-manual=HOB-6801_pm.pdf
http://www.partstown.com/hobart/hob00-122345-00001?pt-manual=HOB-6801_pm.pdf
http://www.partstown.com/hobart/hob00-122345-00002?pt-manual=HOB-6801_pm.pdf
http://www.partstown.com/hobart/hob00-123241-00001?pt-manual=HOB-6801_pm.pdf
http://www.partstown.com/hobart/hobsc-025-33?pt-manual=HOB-6801_pm.pdf
http://www.partstown.com/hobart/hobwl-014-05?pt-manual=HOB-6801_pm.pdf
http://www.partstown.com/hobart/hobns-011-12?pt-manual=HOB-6801_pm.pdf
http://www.partstown.com/hobart/hobfe-019-48?pt-manual=HOB-6801_pm.pdf
http://www.partstown.com/hobart/hob00-114707?pt-manual=HOB-6801_pm.pdf
http://www.partstown.com/hobart/hobns-011-12?pt-manual=HOB-6801_pm.pdf
http://www.partstown.com/hobart/hobwl-014-05?pt-manual=HOB-6801_pm.pdf
http://www.partstown.com/hobart/hobns-011-12?pt-manual=HOB-6801_pm.pdf
http://www.partstown.com/hobart/hobws-023-22?pt-manual=HOB-6801_pm.pdf
http://www.partstown.com/hobart/hobns-011-12?pt-manual=HOB-6801_pm.pdf
http://www.partstown.com/hobart/hobwl-014-05?pt-manual=HOB-6801_pm.pdf
http://www.partstown.com/hobart/hob00-290889?pt-manual=HOB-6801_pm.pdf
http://www.partstown.com/hobart/hobns-011-12?pt-manual=HOB-6801_pm.pdf
http://www.partstown.com/hobart/hobwl-014-05?pt-manual=HOB-6801_pm.pdf
http://www.partstown.com/hobart/hobns-011-12?pt-manual=HOB-6801_pm.pdf
http://www.partstown.com/hobart/hobwl-014-05?pt-manual=HOB-6801_pm.pdf
http://www.partstown.com/hobart/hobns-011-12?pt-manual=HOB-6801_pm.pdf
http://www.partstown.com/hobart/hobwl-014-05?pt-manual=HOB-6801_pm.pdf
http://www.partstown.com/hobart/hobns-011-12?pt-manual=HOB-6801_pm.pdf
http://www.partstown.com/hobart/hob00-121543?pt-manual=HOB-6801_pm.pdf
http://www.partstown.com/hobart/hob00-873781?pt-manual=HOB-6801_pm.pdf
http://www.partstown.com/hobart/hobpc-005-08?pt-manual=HOB-6801_pm.pdf
http://www.partstown.com/hobart/hob00-121827?pt-manual=HOB-6801_pm.pdf
http://www.partstown.com/hobart/hobsc-010-36?pt-manual=HOB-6801_pm.pdf
http://www.partstown.com/hobart/hob00-121547?pt-manual=HOB-6801_pm.pdf
http://www.partstown.com/hobart/hob00-875049?pt-manual=HOB-6801_pm.pdf
http://www.partstown.com/hobart/hobws-018-30?pt-manual=HOB-6801_pm.pdf
http://www.partstown.com/hobart/hob00-290883?pt-manual=HOB-6801_pm.pdf
http://www.partstown.com/hobart/hob00-290882?pt-manual=HOB-6801_pm.pdf
http://www.partstown.com/hobart/hob00-291475?pt-manual=HOB-6801_pm.pdf
http://www.partstown.com/hobart/hob00-290885?pt-manual=HOB-6801_pm.pdf
http://www.partstown.com/hobart/hobfe-024-61?pt-manual=HOB-6801_pm.pdf
http://www.partstown.com/hobart/hobfe-024-61?pt-manual=HOB-6801_pm.pdf

6801 MEAT SAW REPLACEMENT PARTS

GUAGE PLATE UNIT

18—



REPLACEMENT PARTS 6801 MEAT SAW

GUAGE PLATE UNIT

ILLUS. PART
PL-55084  NO. NAME OF PART AMT.

1 SC-041-31 Cap SCrew %/e-16 X 1 1/a HEX H ..o e 2
2 WS-018-40 LT =Y TSP UPRPR 2
3 00-290757 Support - Shaft & RO (REAT) ...c..eeiiiiiii et 1
4 Q0-4790644 BEANNG = SIBBVE ...t 2
5 00-291933 SPring - GAUGE Plate LOCK ......coiueiiiiiiiiiiiiesiee ettt 1
6 Q0-291932 PiN = LOCKING LEVET ...ttt ettt 1
7 Q0-290769 LEVET = LOCKING .ttt ettt ettt b et 1
8 Q0-070194 Handle - GAUGE PIALE .......ooiiiiieiii et 1
9 00-110544-00010Q Bushing - Gauge Plate Frame ..........ccoiiiiiiiiie e 1

10 Q0-290770Q Shaft - Gauge Plate

11 00-290792 Front Shaft & Rod Support Assy. (Incls. feMs 12 & 13) ..ceeiiiiiiiiiiieeee e 1

12 BG-006-14 Pin - Groove - /4 X /8, TYPE D ..eeoiiiiiie e 1

13 SC-064-27 Set Screw /16-18 x /2 Soc. Hdls., Cup Pt. “NYIOK .....c.eoiiiiiiiiiiiiiiicieeeeeeee e 1

14 WS-018-40 LTS =Y PO SOPR TS UPRRPR 2

15 SC-041-39 Cap SCrew %/e-16 X 1 1/a HEX HU ..o e 2

16 00-291431 Plate @nd STUA ASSY .....eeiiiieii ettt ettt 1

17 00-110544-00009 Bushing - Gauge Plate Frame ... 2

18 0-290758-00002 Rod - Table Anchor (Right Tabl@) .......ccuiiiiiiiieiie s 1

19 00-291944 Gauge Plate Assy. (Incls. fems 9, 16, 17, 20 & 21) ..ooviiiiiiiieiieeeee e 1

20 00-290764 Button - GlIde .......ooovviiiiiiiieee e

21 NS-025-04 Acorn Nut 1/4-20

Q0.-292347 Gauge Plate Assy. (Incsl. ltems 5, 6, 7, 16, 19 & 20) (PKGd.) ...eeoveeriiriieiiieieeeecee e 1

—~ 19—


http://www.partstown.com/hobart/hob00-110544-00010?pt-manual=HOB-6801_pm.pdf
http://www.partstown.com/hobart/hob00-110544-00009?pt-manual=HOB-6801_pm.pdf
http://www.partstown.com/hobart/hob00-290758-00002?pt-manual=HOB-6801_pm.pdf
http://www.partstown.com/hobart/hobsc-041-31?pt-manual=HOB-6801_pm.pdf
http://www.partstown.com/hobart/hobws-018-40?pt-manual=HOB-6801_pm.pdf
http://www.partstown.com/hobart/hob00-479644?pt-manual=HOB-6801_pm.pdf
http://www.partstown.com/hobart/hob00-291933?pt-manual=HOB-6801_pm.pdf
http://www.partstown.com/hobart/hob00-291932?pt-manual=HOB-6801_pm.pdf
http://www.partstown.com/hobart/hob00-290769?pt-manual=HOB-6801_pm.pdf
http://www.partstown.com/hobart/hob00-070194?pt-manual=HOB-6801_pm.pdf
http://www.partstown.com/hobart/hob00-290770?pt-manual=HOB-6801_pm.pdf
http://www.partstown.com/hobart/hobpg-006-11?pt-manual=HOB-6801_pm.pdf
http://www.partstown.com/hobart/hobsc-064-27?pt-manual=HOB-6801_pm.pdf
http://www.partstown.com/hobart/hobws-018-40?pt-manual=HOB-6801_pm.pdf
http://www.partstown.com/hobart/hobsc-041-31?pt-manual=HOB-6801_pm.pdf
http://www.partstown.com/hobart/hob00-291431?pt-manual=HOB-6801_pm.pdf
http://www.partstown.com/hobart/hob00-291944?pt-manual=HOB-6801_pm.pdf
http://www.partstown.com/hobart/hob00-290764?pt-manual=HOB-6801_pm.pdf
http://www.partstown.com/hobart/hobns-025-04?pt-manual=HOB-6801_pm.pdf
http://www.partstown.com/hobart/hob00-292347?pt-manual=HOB-6801_pm.pdf

6801 MEAT SAW REPLACEMENT PARTS

NOTES

FORM 34464 FEBRUARY 2001 PRINTED IN U.S.A.



